\$40 00 107

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DV Associates, L.P.		103/30/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mistequay Group, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1212 N. Niagara Street	
City:	Saginaw	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code: 48602		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1075371	DEVLIEG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)753-9131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989.752.7700

Email: carpenter@mistequaygroup.com

Correspondent Name: Sherry Carpenter C/O Mistequay Group Ltd

Address Line 1: 1212 N. Niagara Street

Address Line 4: SAginaw, MICHIGAN 48602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry R. Carpenter	
Signature:	/Sherry R. Carpenter/	
Date:	04/06/2005	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0258

900022593

source=devlig#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas DV Associates, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 126 East 56th Street, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignor"), owns the mark "**DeVlieg**" (in stylized letters) as registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

United States Trademark Registration No. 1,075,371 registered October 18, 1977; and

Whereas Mistequay Group, Ltd., having a place of business at 1212 N. Niagara Street, Saginaw, Michigan 48602 USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Mistequay Group, Ltd., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

DV ASSOCIATES, L.P.

Date:_	3/30/2		Ву:	Win
		·		William Roberts, President

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0260